Toddler High-chair
Assembly 1, page 3-8 g
2 Options. m I CU n Q

magic ideas for children
Option 1 Toddler Chair:
The minimum age of the intented
user shall not be less than three
years old.

Option 2 Option 3

OVO ORIGINAL MAX PL
Assembly Instructions

Manufactured date:
Made in Valencia, Spain

This high chair is certified according to
standar consumer safety specification

for high chairs. Designation: ASTM F404-18a
IMPORTANT : :

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE ASSEMBLY

AND USE OF PRODUCT.

Please remove all packaging materials before use.
PLEASE NOTE:

To comply with U.S. safety regulations and to assist parents with
feeding during mealtime OVQ’s tray is designed to remain in a fixed
position and is not adjustable and does not swivel.
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Chaise haute pour enfant

Assemblage 1, page 3-8 g
micuna
Chaise enfant:

L'age minimum de I'utilisateur
Il ne doit pas étre inférieure a
trois ans.

Option 2

OVO ORIGINAL MAX
Instructions de montage
Date de fabrication:

Fait a Valence, Espagne
Cette chaise haute est certifié selon

spécification de la sécurité des
consommateurs norme pour des chaises
IMPORTANT hautes. Désignation: ASTM F404-18a
CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE FUTURE LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT

AVANT ASSEMBLAGE ET UTILISATION DU PRODUIT
S'il vous plait enlever tous les matériaux d'emballage avant utilisation.

VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE:

Pour se conformer aux réglements de sécurité des Etats-Unis et aider
les parents pendant le repas. Le plateau de la chaise haute OVO est

congu pour rester dans un position et n'est pas reglable et ne pivote pas.
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Silla alta de nifo

Montaje 1, pagina 3-8 m g

2 Opciones. I mCagicidng:h&
Silla de nifo:

La edad minima del usario

no podra ser inferior a tres anos.

Opci6n 3
Opcidn 2

OVO ORIGINAL MAX .
Instrucciones de montaje

Fecha de fabricacion:

Fabricado en Valencia, Espana

Esta silla alta esta certificada segun
estandar de seguridad del consumidor para
IMPORTANTE sillas altas. Designacién: ASTM F404-18a

CONSERVE PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA LEER CUIDADOSAMENTE
ANTES DE MONTAJE Y USO DEL PRODUCTO.
Retire todos los materiales de embalaje antes de usarlos.

TENGA EN CUENTA:

Para cumplir con las normas de seguridad de los Estados Unidos

y ayudar a los padres durante la comida la bandeja de OVO esta
disenada para permanecer en una posicién y no es ajustable y no gira.
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'UNITED STATES HIGH-CHAIR IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNINGS-IMPORTANT

/I\ WARNING

Prevent serious injury or death from falls or sliding out.
- Always secure child in the restraint.
- Never leave child unattended.

The child shall be secured in the high chair at all times by the restraining
system.

The tray is not designed to hold the child in the chair.

It is recommended that the high chair be used only by children capable of
sitting upright unassisted.

Care & Maintenance

If refinishing, use a non-toxic finish specified for children’s products.

‘When cleaning your high-chair, use a non-toxic, non abrasive cleaner. Mix a solution of water
with a small amount of a mild detergent. Apply to high-chair surface with a damp cloth.

‘It is important that the humidity levels in the room be controlled from extremes of too much
humidity or too little. The high-chair should not be placed directly next to air-conditioning, outlets,
fireplaces, radiators, space heaters, humidifiers, or dehumidifiers. Exposure to extreme varia-
tions of temperature and humidity can damage wood products.

‘Keep the high-chair out of direct sunlight. UV rays may fade colors and in some cases darken them.
It can cause crazing or hair line cracks in the finish. White finishes will darken naturally over

time and exposure to direct sunlight will hasten this natural process along with some wood
darkening; this is not considered to be a quality defect.

‘If you need to put your high-chair in storage for any period of time do not store it in a damp or hot
environment. Allow air flow around the furniture and do not stack anything on it.

Check List

‘Always check the high-chair is free from damage before use. Do not use the product if any damage
is present.

‘Check regularly that all assembly fittings are always tightened properly and retightened as
necessary.

After Sales Service

Once you receive your Micuna product, if you need any assitance, spare parts or have any feed-
back regarding our goods, please contact us by email at:

export@micuna.com. You can also visit our website at www.micuna.com for latest product infor-
mation.

TWO YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY:

We will replace any missing parts at the time of purchase or any defective item within two years
from the date of original purchase. Please keep your receipt so that we may

process your warranty request. This warranty only covers new units with original packaging and
ownership, and is not transferable. It does not cover any used, secondhand or demo models.
This warranty does not cover any damaged or defective parts that result from installation and
assembly, normal wear and tear, abuse, negligence, improper use or alteration to the finishing,
design or hardware of the high-chair. The specific legal rights of this warranty may vary from state to
state. Some states do not allow any exclusion or limitation of incidental damages. Some states
do not allow limitation on how long an implied warranty lasts.




ETATS-UNIS HAUT-CHAISE AVERTISSEMENTS IMPORTANTS
SUR LA SECURITE-IMPORTANT

A ATTENTION

Prévenir les blessures graves ou la mort en cas de chute ou de glissement.
- Toujours sécuriser I'enfant dans la retenue.
- Ne laissez jamais I'enfant sans surveillance.

L'enfant doit étre assuré dans la chaise haute en tout temps par la
systeme.

Le plateau n'est pas congu pour tenir I'enfant dans la chaise.

Il est recommandé que la chaise haute ne soit utilisée que par des enfants
capables de s'asseoir debout sans aide.

Entretien

- En cas de finition, utiliser une finition non toxique spécifiée pour les produits pour enfants.

- Lorsque vous nettoyez votre lit, utilisez un nettoyant non toxique et non abrasif. Mélangez une solution
d'eau avec un petit quantité d'un détergent doux. Appliquer sur la surface du lit avec un chiffon humide.
- Il est important que le niveau d'humidité dans la piece soit contr6lé a partir d'extrémes, le lit ne doit pas
étre place directement a c6té de I'air conditionné, radiateurs, humidificateurs ou déshumidificateurs.
Exposition aux variations extrémes de la température et d'humidité peuvent endommager les produits
en bois.

- Gardez le lit hors de la lumiere directe du soleil. Les rayons UV peuvent faner les couleurs et dans
certains cas les assombrir.

L'exposition a la lumiere directe du soleil va accélérer ce processus naturel; Ce n'est pas considéré
comme un défaut de qualité.

- Si vous avez besoin de stocker votre produit pendant une période de temps ne le stockez pas dans
un endroit humide ou chaud. Permettez I'écoulement d'air autour du mobilier et n'empilez rien dessus.
Liste de vérification

- Toujours vérifier que le lit n'est pas endommagé avant utilisation. N'utilisez pas le produit si il est
endommage.

- Vérifier régulierement que tous les raccords de montage sont toujours bien serrés et resserres si
nécessaire.

Service apres-vente

Une fois que vous recevrez votre produit Micuna, si vous avez besoin d'assistance, de pieces de
rechange veuillez nous contacter par email a: export@micuna.com.

Vous pouvez également visiter notre site Web a www.micuna.com pour les dernieres informations

sur le produit.

GARANTIE LIMITEE DE DEUX ANS:

Nous remplacerons toutes les pieces manquantes au moment de I'achat ou tout article défectueux dans
les deux ans a partir de la date d'achat initiale.

Veuillez conserver votre recu afin que nous puissions Traiter votre demande de garantie. Cette garantie
ne couvre que les nouvelles unités avec emballage et n'est pas transférable. |l ne couvre pas

les modeles d'occasion ou de démonstration.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les pieces endommagées ou défectueuses résultant de l'installation et
assemblage, usage normale, abus, négligence, mauvaise utilisation ou altération de la finition. Les droits
légaux spécifiques de cette garantie peuvent varier d'un état a |"autre. Certains états ne permettent pas
I'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages accessoires.

Certains états ne permettent pas de limiter la durée d'une garantie implicite.



ESTADOS UNIDOS ADVERTENCIAS IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD
DE TRONAS

ATENCION

Evitar lesiones graves o la muerte por caidas o deslizamientos.
- Siempre asegure al nifio en la sujecion.

- Nunca deje al nino desatendido.
El nino debera ser asegurado en la silla alta en todo momento por la restriccic

sistema.
La bandeja no esta disefiada para sostener al nifio en Ia silla.
Se recomienda que la silla alta sea utilizada solamente por nifios sentados

sin ayuda.

Cuidado y mantenimiento

- En caso de re acabar, utilice un acabado no toéxico para los productos para nifios.

- Cuando limpie su producto, utilice un limpiador no téxico, no abrasivo. Mezclar una solucion de agua
con una pequena cantidad de un detergente suave. Aplicar sobre la superficie del producto con un pano
humedo.

- Es importante que los niveles de humedad en la habitacién sean controlados desde extremos de
demasiado humedad o muy poco. El producto no se debe colocar directamente al lado de aire
acondicionado, tomas, Chimeneas, radiadores, calentadores, humidificadores o deshumidificadores.
Exposicion a variaciones extremas de temperatura y humedad pueden danar los productos de madera.
- Mantenga la cama fuera de la luz solar directa. Los rayos UV pueden atenuar los colores y en algunos
casos oscurecerlos. Puede causar fisuras o grietas en la linea del cabello en el acabado. Los acabados
blancos se oscureceran naturalmente. El tiempo y la exposicion a la luz solar directa aceleraran este
proceso natural junto con algo de madera oscurecimiento; Esto no se considera un defecto de calidad.
- Si usted necesita poner su producto en el almacenaje para cualquier periodo del tiempo no almacene
en un ambiente humedo o caliente. Permita el flujo de aire alrededor de los muebles y no apilar nada
en él.

Lista de verificacion

- Siempre verifiqgue que la producto esté libre de danos antes de usarlo. No utilice el producto si se
presenta algun dafo.

- Compruebe regularmente que todos los accesorios de montaje estén siempre bien apretados y vuelva
a apretar si es necesario.

Servicio postventa

Una vez que reciba su producto Micuna, si necesita asistencia, repuestos o tiene algun comentario en
cuanto a nuestros productos, pdngase en contacto con nosotros por correo electrénico

en: export@micuna.com.

También puede visitar nuestro sitio web en www.micuna.com para obtener la informaciéon mas reciente
sobre el producto.

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE DOS ANOS:

Reemplazaremos cualquier pieza faltante en el momento de la compra o cualquier articulo defectuoso
dentro de dos anos desde la fecha de compra original. Por favor guarde su recibo para que podamos
procesar su solicitud de garantia. Esta garantia so6lo cubre las nuevas unidades con embalaje original y
propiedad, y no es transferible. No cubre ningun modelo usado, de segunda mano o de demostracion.
Esta garantia no cubre las piezas dafadas o defectuosas que resulten de la instalacion y

Montaje, desgaste normal, abuso, negligencia, uso indebido o alteracion en el acabado,

Disefio o hardware del producto. Los derechos legales especificos de esta garantia pueden variar de
estado a jestado. Algunos estados no permiten ninguna exclusion o limitacion de danos incidentales.
Algunos estados no permiten que se limite la duracién de una garantia implicita.
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~ Tools required:
Outils nécessaires:
Herramientas requeridas

Adult assembly required.

Assemblage par un adulte requis.
Es recomendable montar

por un adulto.

Assembly time:
Temps de montage:

O
Umﬂ

30°:00

Tiempo estimado de montaje:

C07504
X1

[ §

C08958
X1
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C09568
X4

C07914
X1

C07506
X1

,
TATM

/C11001
X2

Save for the future
Guardar para el
futuro

C04198
X2

C09700
X4

C08959
X2

C10373
X4

#Lh

5028905

/&
S X1

T-1533 OVO CITY|

=

C10073
X4

Metal bolt

Vis métallique
Tornillo
metalico

Metal bolt

Vis metallique
Tornillo
metalico

Metal bolt

Vis metallique
Tornillo
metalico

Allen metal
key

Clé métallique
allen

Llave allen

Plastic bolt
Vis plastique
Tornillo
plastico

Metal whaser
Rondelle métallique
Arandela metalica
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IMPORTANT
IMPORTANT

IMPORTANTE
OK

Repeat for each leg.
Répétez I'opération pour chaque jambe. | Step 2.
Repetir para cada pata.
Etape 2.

Repeat for each leg. Paso 2.
Répétez I'opération pour chaque jambe.
Repetir para cada pata.

T-1533 OVO CITY]|
/&_ 53(210073
epeat for each leg.
Répétez I'opération pour
chaque jambe.
Repetir para cada gata.
© 5
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Step 3.

Etape 3.

Paso 3. é?

C04198
X2

C11001
X2

Step 4.

Etape 4. OK

Qcomm
Paso 4.
5

C11002

Repeat step 4 until all completed.
Répétez I'étape 4
Repetir paso 4 hasta completar todo.




Step 5.

Etape 5.

Paso 5.

* TIGHTEN UP UNTIL
THE END

* SERRER JUSQU'A
LA FIN

* APRETAR HASTA
EL FINAL

* UNSCREW ONLY
1 TURN ( 360°)

* DévissezDE SEULEMENT 1 tour
(360 °)

* DESAPRETAR SOLO

1 GIRO (3609)

Q C07506

C07504
X1

(@ 3
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Step 7.

Etape 7.

Etape 7.

Step 9.

Etape 9.

Repeat step 8 until all completed.
Répétez I'étape 8
Repetir paso 8 hasta completar todo.
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Attention!! - Mount tray
according to image 12.
Option 1.

1 Q C07506
IEI = & C08958 ;
] X1

as necessary.

-VERY IMPORTANT TO ADJUST BELTS.

Check that all assembly fittings are alays O K
tightened properly and re tightened

Step 10.

PLEASE NOTE:

To comply with U.S. safety
regulationsand to assist parents
with feeding during

mealtime OVQ'’s tray is designed
to remain in a fixed

position and is not adjustable
and does not swivel.

Option 2.

©08958
X1
Q C07506

5028905
X1

/
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Etape 10.

VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE:
Pour se conformer aux
reglements de sécurité des

Etats-Unis et aider les parents
i€ pendant le repas. Le plateau de
plateau SELON la premiere la chaise haute OVO est congu

image. Option 1. pour rester dans un position et

j, Q n'est pas réglable et ne pivote pas
IEI @ & co8gss i Optlon 2.

©08958
X1
Q C07506

5028905
X1

Attention !l - Assembler le

Verifier que tous les raccords de montage sont
toujours correctement serrés et re serré comme
necessaire.

OK

TRES IMPORTANT POUR REGLER LES HARNAIS DE SECURITES.
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Paso 10.

TENGA EN CUENTA:

Para cumplir con la seguridad de
los EE.UU. y para ayudar a los
padres con la alimentacién
durante la comida la bandeja de
OVO esta disefada para

ijAtencion!! - Montar bandeja-
Segun la imagen 12,

Opcion 1. permanecer en una posicién y
Q no es ajustable y no gira.
& Opcidn 2.

©08958
X1
Q C07506

5028905
X1

Compruebe que todos los accesorios son
apretados correctamente y vuelve a apretar
segun sea necesario.

- MUY IMPORTANTE PARA AJUSTAR EL ARNES DE SEGURIDAD.
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Step 1.
Etape 1.
Paso 1.
C07506
Option 1. Option 2.
Option 1. Option 2.
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Repeat step 2

until all completed.
Répeétez I'étape 2.
Repetir paso 2




Step 7.

Etape 7.

Paso 7.

Repeat for each leg.

Répétez I'opération pour

chaque jambe.

Repetir para cada pata.
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Step 8.

Etape 8.

Paso 8.

C07914

Step 11.| Etape 11. Paso 11.

Step 10.
Etape 0. @ Z C09700
Paso 10. Jcogroo

,. 4




Step 12.

Etape 12.

Paso 12.

By

C08959
X2

PLEASE REGISTER YOUR PRODUCT AT OUR

WEBSITE

VEUILLEZ INSCRIRE VOTRE PRODUIT A NOS

SITE INTERNET

POR FAVOR REGISTRE SU PRODUCTO EN NUESTRA

WWW.micunausa.com

PAGINA WEB

DESCRIPCION / DESCRIPTION

(es) TRONA OVO MAX ORIGINAL ONE BLANCO PERLA/NATURAL POLIPIEL

BEIG

(en-gb) OVO ORIGINAL MAX ONE LUXE HIGH CHAIR

WHITE/BEECHWOOD/BEIGE LEATHERETTE
CODIGO / CODE

OVO MAX ORIGINAL ONE - 10272 - v01
r“ ,
w U U %i
THE EUROBABY CO
151 Park Avenue
Randolph NJ 07869
USA

Telf:908.969.8150
MADE IN SPAIN

P19006558L01206109

Printed in Spain

Imprimé en Espagne
Impreso en Espana
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